## **CITY OF TORONTO**

## **MAYORAL DECISION 14-2023**

To give written approval of by-laws prepared for the September 8, 2023, meeting of Scarborough Community Council.

The Mayor provides written approval under subsection 226.9(4) of the *City of Toronto Act, 2006*, for the following bills passed and declared as by-laws at the September 8, 2023, meeting of Scarborough Community Council:

- 1. General bills prepared for this meeting of Scarborough Community Council; and
- 2. Confirmatory bills prepared for this meeting of Scarborough Community Council.

September 8, 2023

Olivia Chow Mayor